ck 	 of North Dakota, and described as follows:
de 	 That part of the North Half of the North-
20 	 east Quarter (N1/2 NE1/4) of Section
F, 	 Thirty-one (31) and the Southeast Quarter

de 	 of the Northeast Quarter (SE1/4 NE1/4) of
F, 	 Section Thirty-one (31), in Township One
.5 	 Hundred Forty-nine (149) North, Range
as 	 Fifty-four (54) West, described by metes
n; 	 and bounds as follows: Commencing at
as 	 the Northeast corner of the Northeast
n- 	 Quarter (NE1/4) of Section Thirty-one (31)
e - 	 aforesaid; thence South along the East
d 	 sectionline of Section Thirty-one (31)